## **Hope Community RRH**

1024 Ionia Ave, SW Grand Rapids, MI 49507 **Phone:** (616) 235-2893 **Fax:** (616) 235-2897

**Email:** Allison Mercer - allison.wenk@grhousing.org Alexandria Nix - anix@grhousing.org

Service Code: Rent Payment Assistance

Hope Community is a rapid re-housing program for single women with dependent children. It is an eligibility based program within the Grand Rapids Housing Commission and those referred will need to go through an application process. Hope Community can accommodate large family sizes.

## **Hope Community Requirements:**

- Extremely Low 30% AMI or Very Low 50% AMI
- Expectant mothers (must have other dependent children), or mothers without minor children<sup>1</sup> present must provide documentation of full custody or be in reunification process
- Category 1-Literally homeless

## **Required Documents:**

- Literally Homeless Certification Form
- Supporting Documentation (1 of the following):
  - o Letter from third party professional verifying homelessness
  - Detailed letter from outreach worker verifying homelessness
  - Self-Certification
- ID, SS card & birth certificate Head of household/single woman; SS card and birth certificate children.
- Proof of income if applicable, proof of any assets
- No money owed to a Public Housing Authority (Section 8,HCV, or Subsidized units)

## **HMIS:**

- **Service Code:** Rent Payment Assistance
- **Provider:** GR Housing Commission

Grand Rapids Housing Commission Kent/GR-Hope Community (10635)

• Additional Provider(s) of this Program: None

Last Updated: 12.2.2020

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Hope Community will work with families in the process of reunification, but the family must have their children with them by the move-in dates.